

PETER UMIALILOA SAI

Acting Minister of Foreign Affairs for the Hawaiian Kingdom P.O. Box 2194 Honolulu, HI 96805-2194

3 November 2017

Excellency:

I have the honor to inform you that the Provisional Government of the Hawaiian Kingdom, through its Council of Regency, appointed David Keanu Sai, Ph.D., whose curriculum vitae is enclosed herewith, as Ambassador-at-large. My knowledge of his high character and ability gives me entire confidence that he will constantly endeavor to advance the interests and prosperity of both Governments and so render himself acceptable to Your Excellency.

In communicating the foregoing information, I have the honor to request Your Excellency to receive him favorably, and to give full confidence to what he shall say on behalf of the Hawaiian Kingdom, more especially to the assurances, which I have charged him to convey to Your Excellency of the request of this Government.

I avail myself of this occasion to convey to Your Excellency the assurances of my most distinguished consideration.

Peter Umialiloa Sai

Acting Minister of Foreign Affairs

Curriculum Vitae

DAVID KEANU SAI, PH.D.



EXPERTISE:

May 2004:

International relations, state sovereignty, international laws of occupation, United States constitutional law, Hawaiian constitutional law, and Hawaiian land titles.

ACADEMIC QUALIFICATIONS:

Dec. 2008: Ph.D. in Political Science specializing in international law, state sovereignty,

international laws of occupation, United States constitutional law, and Hawaiian constitutional law, University of Hawai'i, Manoa, H.I.

• Doctoral dissertation titled, "American Occupation of the Hawaiian Kingdom: Beginning the Transition from Occupied to Restored State."

M.A. in Political Science specializing in International Relations, University of

Hawai'i, Manoa, H.I.

May 1987: B.A. in Sociology, University of Hawai'i, Manoa, H.I.

May 1984: A.A. in Pre-Business, New Mexico Military Institute, Roswell, N.M., U.S.

May 1982: Diploma, Kamehameha Schools, Honolulu, H.I.

GOVERNMENT SERVICE:

March 1996: Appointed Regent, *pro tempore*, by the Trustees of the Hawaiian Kingdom Trust Company

Sep. 1999: Named *acting* Minister of the Interior and Chairman of the *acting* Council of Regency by resolution of the Privy Council

Nov. 1999: Agent for the Provisional Government of the Hawaiian Kingdom in arbitral proceedings before the Permanent Court of Arbitration, The Hague, Netherlands (*Larsen v. Hawaiian Kingdom*)

July 2001: Agent for the Provisional Government of the Hawaiian Kingdom in order to file a Complaint against the United States of America with the United Nations Security Council on July 5, 2001

Aug. 2012: Commissioned Ambassador-at-large for the Hawaiian Kingdom by the *acting* Minister of Foreign Affairs

Aug. 2012: Agent for the Provisional Government of the Hawaiian Kingdom in order to file a Protest and Demand with the United Nations General Assembly, August 10, 2012

June 2013: Agent for the Provisional Government of the Hawaiian Kingdom t in order to file a State Referral with the International Criminal Court, June 11, 2013

Sept. 2013: Agent for the Provisional Government of the Hawaiian Kingdom in order to file an Application Instituting Proceedings before the International Court of Justice, September 27, 2013

Jan. 2017: Agent for the Provisional Government of the Hawaiian Kingdom in Hawaiian Kingdom – Lance Larsen International Commission of Inquiry proceedings under the auspices of the Permanent Court of Arbitration

GENERAL DATA:

Nobility confirmed by the Board of Genealogy of Hawaiian Chiefs, established by *An Act to Perpetuate the Genealogy of the Chiefs of Hawai'i*, 1880 (see attached genealogies).

Maternal: Nobility through great grandfather—William Kuakini Simerson, son of

Chiefess Lua'apana Simerson

Paternal: Nobility through great-great grandmother—Julia Kapapakuiali'i

Kalaninuipoaimoku Doiron, daughter of Chiefess Lucy Pohaiali'i Ko'i'i

Nationality: Hawaiian

Born: July 13, 1964, Honolulu, H.I.